St. Elizabeth School of Medical Laboratory Science Lisa Ann Marshall Memorial MLS Scholarship Fund St. Elizabeth Foundation 1 Medical Village Drive Edgewood, KY 41017 859-301-3920

Excellence, Dedication, Care – these are all bywords that describe the qualities that are needed to be a Medical Technologist at St. Elizabeth Healthcare. These words are an accurate description for the career of Lisa Ann Marshall. In 1984, Lisa graduated from Thomas More College and the St. Elizabeth School of Medical Technology (now called Medical Laboratory Science) and began her lifelong career in a field to which she was devoted.

For over 30 years, Lisa was dedicated to the excellence of her vocation – whether it was running tests because "Patient Lives are depending on us to do our best work" to giving lectures to future Medical Technologists. And it was a vocation, not just a job. Lisa saw her work as a gift that needed to be tended and grown. Education was very important to Lisa and to that end, she used her gifts to teach and inspire others.

In her memory, The Marshall Family is proud to offer a scholarship to a student of the St. Elizabeth School of Medical Laboratory Science to help prepare them for a career of Excellence, Dedication and Care.

Any student awarded a position in the St. Elizabeth School of Medical Laboratory Science is eligible to apply for the Lisa Ann Marshall Memorial Scholarship. The scholarship dollars will be awarded and applied to the Internship Program.

Applications for the Lisa Ann Marshall Memorial Scholarship will be accepted upon extending the offer and the student accepting a place in the St. Elizabeth MLS program. Scholarship applications will be accepted in May of the clinical year. Scholarship payments will be awarded at graduation.

Scholarship awardee will be selected by a designated committee and includes the input of the family of Lisa Ann Marshall.

Accompanying the Standard Application, each MLS student accepted into the St. Elizabeth School of Medical Laboratory Science must also include the following:

Attach a narrative (maximum of 250 words per response) that addresses each of the following questions:

- 1. What is your career plan upon graduating from the St. Elizabeth MLS Program?
- 2. Discuss the person who has had the most positive impact on your professional life or discuss a person whose accomplishments have inspired you.
- 3. Discuss opportunities for service (ways have you given back to an organization or a community) that continues to help develop your personal qualities.

Each application must be accompanied by the narratives above, references and two letters of recommendation in order to be complete and available for consideration by the Scholarship Selection Committee.

REFERENCES:

Name:	Phone: cell/home/work
Address:	Email:
City, State, Zip Code:	
Name:	Phone: cell/home/work
Address:	Email:
City, State, Zip Code:	
DEADLINE FOR SUMBISSION:	
	—
SUBMIT APPLICATIONS TO: Lisa Ann Marshall Memorial MLS Scholarship	

St. Elizabeth Foundation 1 Medical Village Drive Edgewood, KY 41017

CHECKLIST:

- 1. Application (separate form)
- 2. Narratives (3 items)
- 3. Letters of scholarship recommendation (2)

APPLICANT:

I declare that the information provided in this application and related documents is true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief; and is made in good faith.

Applicant's Name (Print/Type):

Applicant's Signature: _____ Date: _____



SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION LISA ANN MARSHALL MEMORIAL MLS INTERN SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

NAME	
ADDRESS	
	(WORK)
PHONE (CELL)	EMAIL:
HAVE YOU APPLIED PREVIOUSLY FOR <u>1</u> IF SO, PLEASE LIST THE YEAR	THIS SCHOLARSHIP? YES NO
ARE YOU CURRENTLY RECEIVING TUITI YESNO	ION REIMBURSEMENT FROM ANOTHER SOURCE?
ARE YOU CURRENTLY ENROLLED IN TH	IE MLS PROGRAM?
INDICATE SCHOOL/INSTITUTION WHERE	E UNDERGRATUATE STUDIES OCCURRED.
PLEASE SHARE ANY ADDITIONAL COM	MENTS OR DOCUMENTATION:
PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED AF	PPLICATION NO LATER THAN
ξ	larshall Memorial MLS Scholarship St. Elizabeth Foundation 1 Medical Village Drive Edgewood, KY 41017 859-301-3968 Email – stefoundation@stelizabeth.com